NSR7300X-08 Series All-by-China Aggregation Router Datasheet
1
Overview
The hardware of Maipu new-generation all-by-China router NSR7300X-08 adopts the domestic 16-core CPU,
domestic Ethernet interface chip, and domestic high-speed memory. The software adopts Maipu all-by-China
operation system. It realizes the all-by-China from the hardware to the software, and adopts the advanced
architecture of separating control and forwarding, ensuring that the service data is not interrupted when switching
the master. It supports redundant control, redundant power, redundant bootstrap program, and the card supports

NSR7300X-08 Series All-by-China Aggregation Router Datasheet
5
Order Information
Product Model Description
NSR7300X-08-MF
NSR7300X-08-MF router host frame contains two control card
slots, one business card slots, eight line card slots, one fan card
slot, and two power module slots.
Fan
FAN-4B-01 Modular fan, used by NSR7300X-08
Power supply
AD250-1S005E-B
AC power supply, swappable power supply, input voltage 100-
240V, output voltage: 12V/42A, isolation, current sharing, 250W
Control card
NRM3-MPU
One CON/AUX port, one management Ethernet port, one CMM
interfaces, inbuilt flash, NSR7300X-08 control card.
Service engine
NRM3-SPU05 NRM3-SPU05, router, NSR7300X-08 service processing card
NRM4 module
NRM4-H-8GET 8-port Gigabit Ethernet electric interfaces
NRM4-H-8GEF 8-port Gigabit Ethernet optical interfaces
NRM4-H-1XGEF One-port 10G interface card
NRM4-H-1POS-OC3 One-port 155M POS interface
NRM4-H-4POS-OC3 4-port 155M POS interface
NRM4-H-1POS-OC12 One-port 622M POS interface
NRM4-H-8E1 8-port non-channelized interface card
NRM4-H-8CE1 8-port channelized interface card
NRM4-H-1CPOS-OC3 One-port 155M CPOS interface
NRM4-H-2CPOS-OC3 2-port155M CPOS interface
Encryption module
NRM4-H-SM1 SM1 encryption module
NRM4-H-SM4 SM4 encryption module
NSR7300X-08 Series All-by-China Aggregation Router Datasheet
6
 All rights reserved. Printed in the People’s Republic of China.
No part of this document may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval